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Tapestry Segmentation
Tapestry Segmentation represents the fourth generation of market segmentation systems that began 30 years ago. 
The 65-segment Tapestry Segmentation system classifies U.S. neighborhoods based on their socioeconomic and 
demographic composition. Each segment is identified by its two-digit Segment Code. Match the two-digit segment 
labels on the map to the list below. A longer description of each segment is available at:

http://www.esri.com/data/whitepapers

Segment 01: Top Rung Segment 34: Family Foundations

Segment 02: Suburban Splendor Segment 35: International Marketplace

Segment 03: Connoisseurs Segment 36: Old and Newcomers

Segment 04: Boomburbs Segment 37: Prairie Living

Segment 05: Wealthy Seaboard Suburbs Segment 38: Industrious Urban Fringe

Segment 06: Sophisticated Squires Segment 39: Young and Restless

Segment 07: Exurbanites Segment 40: Military Proximity

Segment 08: Laptops and Lattes Segment 41: Crossroads

Segment 09: Urban Chic Segment 42: Southern Satellites

Segment 10: Pleasant-Ville Segment 43: The Elders

Segment 11: Pacific Heights Segment 44: Urban Melting Pot

Segment 12: Up and Coming Families Segment 45: City Strivers

Segment 13: In Style Segment 46: Rooted Rural

Segment 14: Prosperous Empty Nesters Segment 47: Las Casas

Segment 15: Silver and Gold Segment 48: Great Expectations

Segment 16: Enterprising Professionals Segment 49: Senior Sun Seekers

Segment 17: Green Acres Segment 50: Heartland Communities

Segment 18: Cozy and Comfortable Segment 51: Metro City Edge

Segment 19: Milk and Cookies Segment 52: Inner City Tenants

Segment 20: City Lights Segment 53: Home Town

Segment 21: Urban Villages Segment 54: Urban Rows

Segment 22: Metropolitans Segment 55: College Towns

Segment 23: Trendsetters Segment 56: Rural Bypasses

Segment 24: Main Street, USA Segment 57: Simple Living

Segment 25: Salt of the Earth Segment 58: NeWest Residents

Segment 26: Midland Crowd Segment 59: Southwestern Families

Segment 27: Metro Renters Segment 60: City Dimensions

Segment 28: Aspiring Young Families Segment 61: High Rise Renters

Segment 29: Rustbelt Retirees Segment 62: Modest Income Homes

Segment 30: Retirement Communities Segment 63: Dorms to Diplomas

Segment 31: Rural Resort Dwellers Segment 64: City Commons

Segment 32: Rustbelt Traditions Segment 65: Social Security Set

Segment 33: Midlife Junction Segment 66: Unclassified
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Top Tapestry Segments

  Silver and Gold (30.8%)
  Enterprising Professionals (30.5%)
  In Style (25.0%)
  Boomburbs (10.1%)
  Up and Coming Families (3.6%)

Percent of Households by Tapestry Segment

 

 

Top Tapestry Segments:

Silver and Gold

Silver and Gold residents are the second oldest of the Community Tapestry segments and the wealthiest seniors, with a median age of 59.7 years; most are 
retired from professional occupations. Their affluence has allowed them to move to sunnier climates. More than 60 percent of the households are in the South 
(mainly in Florida); 25 percent reside in the West, primarily in California and Arizona. Neighborhoods are exclusive, with a median home value of $369,808 
and a high proportion of seasonal housing. Residents enjoy traveling, woodworking, playing cards, bird-watching, target shooting, saltwater fishing, and power 
boating. Golf is more a way of life than a mere leisure pursuit; they play golf, attend tournaments, watch golf on TV, and listen to golf programs on the radio. 
They are avid readers but also find the time to watch their favorite TV shows and a multitude of news programs.

Enterprising Professionals

This fast-growing market is home to young, educated, working professionals, with a median age of 32.4 years. Single or married, they prefer newer 
neighborhoods with townhomes or apartments. The median household income is $71,018. This segment is ranked second of all the Community Tapestry 
markets for labor force participation, at 75 percent. Their lifestyle reflects their youth, mobility, and growing consumer clout. Residents rely on cell phones and 
PCs to stay in touch. They use the Internet to find their next job or home, track their investments, and shop. They own the latest electronic gadgets. Leisure 
activities include yoga, playing Frisbee and football, jogging, going to the movies, and attending horse races and basketball games. These residents also travel 
frequently, both domestically and overseas.

http://www.esri.com/bao
James
Text Box
Halo Realty & Investments Corporation               website:     www.halorealty.com      tel:   (702) 838 - 4226 
931 Aspen Breeze Ave, Las Vegas NV  89123    email via:   www.halorealty.com/contactus.htm

James
Halo Realty



Lifestyle (Tapestry) Report
Ranked by Households

Prep'd by James T. Saint, CCIM — Halo Realty & Investments Corp
    

 

  

Zip: 89052    

©2008 ESRI On-demand reports and maps from Business Analyst Online. Order at www.esri.com/bao  or call 800-292-2224 7/06/2009 Page 2 of 2

 

 

 

 

Source:  ESRI

In Style

In Style residents live in affluent neighborhoods of metropolitan areas. More suburban than urban, they nevertheless embrace an urban lifestyle. Townhome 
ownership is more than double that of the national level; however, more than half of the households are traditional single-family homes. Labor force 
participation is high, and professional couples predominate. The median household income is $72,326. Nearly one-third of these households include children. 
The median age is 40.3 years. In Style residents are computer savvy; they use the Internet daily to research information, track investments, or shop. They own 
a diverse investment portfolio, contribute to retirement savings plans, and hold long-term care and life insurance policies. They enjoy going to the beach, 
snorkeling, playing golf, casino gambling, and domestic travel.

Boomburbs

The newest additions to the suburbs, Boomburbs communities are home to younger families who live a busy, upscale lifestyle. The median age is 33.7 years. 
This market has the highest population growth at 5.3 percent annually more than four and one-half times the national figure. The median home value is 
$334,829, and most households have two earners and two vehicles. This is the top market for households to own projection TVs, MP3 players, scanners, and 
laser printers as well as owning or leasing full-sized SUVs. It is the second-ranked market for owning flat-screen or plasma TVs, video game systems, and 
digital camcorders as well as owning or leasing minivans. Family vacations are a top priority. Popular vacation destinations are Disney World and Universal 
Studios, Florida. For exercise, residents play tennis and golf, ski, and jog.

Up and Coming Families

Up and Coming Families represents the second highest household growth market and, with a median age of 31.9 years, is the youngest of Community 
Tapestry's affluent family markets. The profile for these neighborhoods is young, affluent families with young children. Approximately half of the households are 
concentrated in the South, with another half in the West and Midwest. Neighborhoods are located in suburban outskirts of midsized metropolitan areas. The 
homes are newer, with a median value of $213,306. Because family and home priorities dictate their consumer purchases, they frequently shop for baby and 
children's products and household furniture. Leisure activities include playing softball, going to the zoo, and visiting theme parks (generally SeaWorld or 
Disney World). Residents enjoy watching science fiction, comedy, and family-type movies on DVD.
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Top Twenty Tapestry Segments

     Tapestry segment descriptions can be found at http://www.esri.com/library/whitepapers/pdfs/community-tapestry.pdf

Households U.S. Households

Cumulative Cumulative

Rank Tapestry Segment Percent Percent Percent Percent Index

1 16. Enterprising Professionals 32.0% 32.0% 1.7% 1.7% 1897

2 15. Silver and Gold 31.7% 63.7% 1.0% 2.7% 3327

3 13. In Style 26.0% 89.7% 2.5% 5.2% 1050

4 04. Boomburbs 10.3% 100.0% 2.3% 7.5% 454

5 12. Up and Coming Families 0.0% 100.0% 3.4% 10.9% 0

Subtotal 100.0% 10.9%

Total 100.0% 10.9% 924

 
Top Ten Tapestry Segments

Site vs. U.S.

 Site
 U.S.

12. Up and Coming Families

04. Boomburbs

13. In Style

15. Silver and Gold

16. Enterprising Professionals

0.0 5.0 10.0 15.0 20.0 25.0 30.0 35.0

Percent of Households by Tapestry Segment

Source:  ESRI
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Tapestry Indexes by Households Tapestry Indexes by Population

500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500

Index

0

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Ta
pe

st
ry

 S
eg

m
en

ts

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000

Index

0

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Ta
pe

st
ry

 S
eg

m
en

ts

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Source:  ESRI

http://www.esri.com/bao
James
Text Box
Halo Realty & Investments Corporation               website:     www.halorealty.com      tel:   (702) 838 - 4226 
931 Aspen Breeze Ave, Las Vegas NV  89123    email via:   www.halorealty.com/contactus.htm

James
Halo Realty



©2009 ESRI On-demand reports and maps from Business Analyst Online. Order at www.esri.com/bao  or call 800-292-2224 7/06/2009 Page 3 of 6

Tapestry Segmentation Area Profile
LifeMode Groups

Prep'd by James T. Saint, CCIM — Halo Realty & Investments Corp
    

89052 Zip Code  

  

Site Type:   Custom Shapes  

Tapestry LifeMode Groups 2009 Households 2009 Population

Number Percent Index Number Percent Index

Total 16,376 100.0% 39,548 100.0%

 
L1. High Society 1,683 10.3% 81 5,165 13.1% 93

     01 Top Rung 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     02 Suburban Splendor 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     03 Connoisseurs 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     04 Boomburbs 1,683 10.3% 454 5,165 13.1% 493

     05 Wealthy Seaboard Suburbs 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     06 Sophisticated Squires 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     07 Exurbanites 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

L2. Upscale Avenues 9,504 58.0% 419 22,510 56.9% 414

     09 Urban Chic 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     10 Pleasant-Ville 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     11 Pacific Heights 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     13 In Style 4,264 26.0% 1050 10,237 25.9% 1127

     16 Enterprising Professionals 5,240 32.0% 1897 12,273 31.0% 2119

     17 Green Acres 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     18 Cozy and Comfortable 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

L3. Metropolis 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     20 City Lights 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     22 Metropolitans 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     45 City Strivers 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     51 Metro City Edge 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     54 Urban Rows 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     62 Modest Income Homes 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

L4. Solo Acts 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     08 Laptops and Lattes 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     23 Trendsetters 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     27 Metro Renters 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     36 Old and Newcomers 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     39 Young and Restless 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

L5. Senior Styles 5,187 31.7% 257 11,868 30.0% 289

     14 Prosperous Empty Nesters 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     15 Silver and Gold 5,187 31.7% 3327 11,868 30.0% 3984

     29 Rustbelt Retirees 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     30 Retirement Communities 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     43 The Elders 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     49 Senior Sun Seekers 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     50 Heartland Communities 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     57 Simple Living 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     65 Social Security Set 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

L6. Scholars & Patriots 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     40 Military Proximity 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     55 College Towns 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     63 Dorms to Diplomas 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

Source:  ESRI
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L7. High Hopes 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     28 Aspiring Young Families 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     48 Great Expectations 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

L8. Global Roots 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     35 International Marketplace 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     38 Industrious Urban Fringe 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     44 Urban Melting Pot 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     47 Las Casas 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     52 Inner City Tenants 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     58 NeWest Residents 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     60 City Dimensions 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     61 High Rise Renters 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

L9. Family Portrait 2 0.0% 0 5 0.0% 0

     12 Up and Coming Families 2 0.0% 0 5 0.0% 0

     19 Milk and Cookies 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     21 Urban Villages 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     59 Southwestern Families 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     64 City Commons 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

L10. Traditional Living 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     24 Main Street, USA 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     32 Rustbelt Traditions 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     33 Midlife Junction 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     34 Family Foundations 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

L11. Factories & Farms 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     25 Salt of the Earth 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     37 Prairie Living 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     42 Southern Satellites 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     53 Home Town 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     56 Rural Bypasses 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

L12. American Quilt 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     26 Midland Crowd 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     31 Rural Resort Dwellers 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     41 Crossroads 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     46 Rooted Rural 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     66 Unclassified 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

Data Note:  This report identifies neighborhood segments in the area, and describes the socioeconomic quality of the immediate neighborhood. The Index is a 
comparison of the percent of households or population in the area, by Tapestry segment, to the percent of households or population in the United States, by 
segment. An index of 100 is the U.S. average. Tapestry segment descriptions can be found at http://www.esri.com/library/whitepapers/pdfs/community-
tapestry.pdf

Source:  ESRI
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Tapestry Urbanization Groups 2009 Households 2009 Population

Number Percent Index Number Percent Index

Total 16,376 100.0% 39,548 100.0%

 
U1. Principal Urban Centers I 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     08 Laptops and Lattes 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     11 Pacific Heights 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     20 City Lights 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     21 Urban Villages 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     23 Trendsetters 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     27 Metro Renters 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     35 International Marketplace 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     44 Urban Melting Pot 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

U2. Principal Urban Centers II 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     45 City Strivers 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     47 Las Casas 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     54 Urban Rows 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     58 NeWest Residents 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     61 High Rise Renters 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     64 City Commons 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     65 Social Security Set 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

U3. Metro Cities I 5,240 32.0% 283 12,273 31.0% 273

     01 Top Rung 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     03 Connoisseurs 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     05 Wealthy Seaboard Suburbs 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     09 Urban Chic 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     10 Pleasant-Ville 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     16 Enterprising Professionals 5,240 32.0% 1897 12,273 31.0% 2119

     19 Milk and Cookies 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     22 Metropolitans 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

U4. Metro Cities II 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     28 Aspiring Young Families 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     30 Retirement Communities 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     34 Family Foundations 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     36 Old and Newcomers 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     39 Young and Restless 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     52 Inner City Tenants 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     60 City Dimensions 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     63 Dorms to Diplomas 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

U5. Urban Outskirts I 1,683 10.3% 94 5,165 13.1% 115

     04 Boomburbs 1,683 10.3% 454 5,165 13.1% 493

     24 Main Street, USA 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     32 Rustbelt Traditions 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     38 Industrious Urban Fringe 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     48 Great Expectations 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

Source:  ESRI
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U6. Urban Outskirts II 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     51 Metro City Edge 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     55 College Towns 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     57 Simple Living 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     59 Southwestern Families 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     62 Modest Income Homes 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

U7. Suburban Periphery I 9,453 57.7% 368 22,110 55.9% 344

     02 Suburban Splendor 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     06 Sophisticated Squires 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     07 Exurbanites 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     12 Up and Coming Families 2 0.0% 0 5 0.0% 0

     13 In Style 4,264 26.0% 1050 10,237 25.9% 1127

     14 Prosperous Empty Nesters 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     15 Silver and Gold 5,187 31.7% 3327 11,868 30.0% 3984

U8. Suburban Periphery II 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     18 Cozy and Comfortable 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     29 Rustbelt Retirees 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     33 Midlife Junction 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     40 Military Proximity 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     43 The Elders 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     53 Home Town 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

U9. Small Towns 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     41 Crossroads 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     49 Senior Sun Seekers 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     50 Heartland Communities 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

U10. Rural I 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     17 Green Acres 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     25 Salt of the Earth 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     26 Midland Crowd 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     31 Rural Resort Dwellers 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

U11. Rural II 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     37 Prairie Living 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     42 Southern Satellites 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     46 Rooted Rural 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     56 Rural Bypasses 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

     66 Unclassified 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0

Data Note:  This report identifies neighborhood segments in the area, and describes the settlement density of the immediate neighborhood. The Index is a 
comparison of the percent of households or population in the area, by Tapestry segment, to the percent of households or population in the United States, by 
segment. An index of 100 is the U.S. average.

Source:  ESRI
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